



# Fine Ground Black Pepper



Net Wt. 16 OZ (454g)

MANUFACTURED FOR F.A.B., INC.  
DBA FROSTY ACRES BRANDS,  
GENERAL OFFICES: ALPHARETTA, GA 30005 USA  
FAB623P616 AP2572



0 48200 65432 6



## Fine Ground Black Pepper

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

**Fine Ground Black Pepper**, is made from the dried, unripe berry of *Piper nigrum*, is one of the most popular and most widely used spices in the world. Black pepper is used in a number of applications, from meats to condiments to snacks. It is also found in numerous seasoning blends.

**Preparation:** Open container and use.

**Features and Benefits:** Ready to use, shelf stable spice with convenient reseal-able shaker lid. This product is naturally *Gluten Free*.

**Ingredient Statement:** Black pepper.

**Allergens :** None **Kosher:** Star K

**Country of Origin:** Vietnam, India, Malaysia and Indonesia

### FINISHED PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS

Net Weight:	1 LB (454 g)
Pack:	6/1 lb. or sold as eaches.
Color:	Black with some contrasting grey.
Flavor / Odor:	Distinguished, hot, pungent flavor and aroma, characteristic of black pepper.
Texture:	Free flowing fine granulation
Moisture:	12.00% maximum.
Volatile Oil:	2.0 % minimum.
Granulation:	15.0 % maximum through a USS #100 screen. 2.0 % maximum on a USS #20 screen.
Processing:	Processing and sanitation practices shall be maintained in strict accordance with current Good Manufacturing Practices and applicable federal, state and local regulations. Additionally, all vendors shall maintain a HACCP based quality control and food safety program for all aspects of manufacturing addressing quality and the control of recognized chemical, microbiological and physical hazards and meet the requirements of the Frosty Acres 3 <sup>rd</sup> party audit and recall programs.
Storage/Shelflife:	18 months @ 50 - 80°F, Dry storage
Packaging:	Packaged in clear, polycarbonate bottles that are labeled and cased in white boxes in accordance with F.A.B. labeling requirements and imprinted for lot identification. No metal fasteners are used in case sealing.

Labeling: **Restaurant's Pride® Preferred** brand

UPC Requirements: Bottle: 04820065432 6 Shipper: 1004820065432 3

Microbiological: Total Plate Count: <100,000/g  
 Yeast and Mold: <100/g  
 Free from pathogenic bacteria

### NUTRITION FACTS

About 906 Servings per Container

**Serving Size:** ¼ tsp (0.5g)

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **0**

		% Daily Value
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Saturated Fat	0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Trans Fat	0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg	<b>0 %</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	0 mg	<b>0 %</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	0 g	<b>0 %</b>
Dietary Fiber	0g	<b>0 %</b>
Total Sugars	0 g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars		<b>0 %</b>
<b>Protein</b>	0 g	
Vitamin D, 0 mcg	0%	• Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 0 mg	0%	• Potassium 0mg 0%

Percent Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



This is a representation of a nutrition label, actual label may vary slightly